

## **EZ-Link Card Campaign Terms and Conditions**

- Organiser: This campaign is organized by FWD Singapore Pte Ltd ("FWD").
- Campaign Period: The campaign period is from 7<sup>th</sup> May 2018 to 18<sup>th</sup> May 2018 (both dates inclusive) (the "Campaign Period").
- Eligibility: Customers who buy a FWD Car insurance (the "policy") during the Campaign Period.
- Prize: All eligible customers will get an EZ-Link Card worth **\$150**. EZ-Link Card are non-transferable, non-replaceable or exchangeable for cash, credit or any other items, if lost or stolen.
- Cancellation: Customers will not be eligible to receive the EZ-Link Card if the customer cancels the policy on or before **30<sup>th</sup> June 2018**.
- Dispatch of the voucher: FWD will send the EZ-Link Card to the eligible customers via registered mail no later than **15<sup>th</sup> July 2018.**
- Should delivery of the EZ-Link Card at the customer's address fail, the customer may collect the voucher on or before **31**<sup>st</sup> **Aug 2018** at FWD's office, located at 6 Temasek Boulevard, #18-01 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986. Kindly note that the customer will be requested to show identification for verification purposes. In the event that delivery of the EZ-Link Card at customer's address fails and the customer omits to collect the EZ-Link Card before **31**<sup>st</sup> **Aug 2018**, the prize will be forfeited.
- This campaign is not valid with other offers, bundles or promotions unless stated otherwise.

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.
6 Temasek Boulevard, # 18-01 Suntec Tower 4,
Singapore 038986. T: (65) 6820 8888.
Company Registration No. 200501737H | <u>www.fwd.com.sg</u> Copyright © 2017 FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. All Rights

Reserved.